CASE 2438: Application of TEXACO
INC. for a triple completion of
its V. M. HENDERSON WELL NO. 6.
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GOVERKOR
EOWIN L, MECHEM
CHAIRMAN
Stutz of Netr Bexico
A A sk al e MYl
il QUIBLLVauULt Lullinupssiun
LARD Camissionen . L e 8YATE GEOLOGIST
E. 8, JOHNNY WALKER oo PV A Le FORTER, JR.
MEMBER L Pt SECREYARY - DIREC TOR
’. 0. BOX 871
BANTA PE
i December 14, 1961
, Re: Case No. 24138
Mr. Charlie White Order No. p.2116
P. O. Box 787 o :
Ssanta Fe, New Mexico —TBXACO INC,

Dear Sir:

" Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Commission ord<r recently entered in the subject case.

Yery t%urs,
, A VA
A A, A
A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

s

ir/
Carbon copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCC x

Artesia OTC

Aztec OCC
5 - OTHER
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BEFORE THE OXL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
O® THR QTATE OF NEW MEXICO

JO¥M mHR MATIER OB THR HRARTNG

Ay Asess ey g -

- CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
- COMMIBSXION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
- THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO, 2438
Order No. R-2136

AMTT ZANMYAN AY TRVAON TN o : j

. FOR A TRIPLE COMPLETION, .
. LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. ‘

ORDER © CoMMISSION

I BY THE C 2

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on f
Novembexr 29, 1961, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Daniel !
8. Nutter, Examiner duly appointed by the 0il Conservation
Comnission of New Mexico, hereinafter referred to zs the )
“Cosmission,* in accordance with Rule 1214 of the Commission

Rules and Regulations,

NOW, on this 13th day of December, 1961, the Commission,
a quorum being present, having considered the application, the
evidence adduced, and the recommendations of the Examiner,
Daniel 8. Nutter, and being fully advised in the premises,

21¥08;

(1) That due public notice havirg been given as required
by law, the Commission has jurisdiciion of this cause and the
subject matter thereof.

{2) That the applicant, Texace Inc., is the owner and
operator of the V. M. Henderson Well No. 6, located in Unit C

Sf Sscticn 20, Townshin 2) Zonth, Ranga 37 Rast, NMMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. ;

{
(3) Th-t the applicant proposes to complete the above- |
described V. M. Henderson ¥Well Ko. 6 as a triple completion |
(conventional) in such 2 manner as te permit the production of
oil from the Prinkard Pool through a tapered strimg o2 tubing
of 2 1/16~inch and 1 1/4~inch diamster, the preduction of oil
from the Paddouk Pool through a parallel string of 2 1/16-imch
tubing and the production of gas from the Blinebry Gas Poeol
thsough a 2 7/8-1ach = 1 1l/4=inch tubing =nmulms, 3 B3kss (iipie
sone flow tube, and a string of l-inch tubing: the separatien of
zones is to be accomplished by use of packars.
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- Case No. 2438
. order No. R-2136

{4} That the mechanics of the proposed triple completion
are feasible and in accord with good conservation practices.

(5) That approval of the subject application will neither
~cause waskte nor impair correlative rights.

IT X REFORE ORDERED3

.{1) That the applicant, Texaco Inc.. is hereby authorized
. to complete its V, M, Henderson Well No. 6, located in Unit C
3 of Section 30, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County,
Hew Mexico, as a triple completion (conventional) in such a manner:
.as to permit the production of oil from the Drinkaxrd Pool through
g a tapered string of tubing of 2 1/16~inch and 1 1/4-inch diameter,.
| the production of oil from the Paddock Pool through a parallel ;
. string of 2 1/l16~inch tubing and the production of gas from the
" Blinebry Gas Pool through a 2 7/8-inch x 1 1/4-inch tubing
. annulus, a Baker triple zone flow tube, and a string of l-inch
tubing: the separation of zones is to be accomplished by use of
packers.

PROVIDED HOWERVER, That the applicant shall complete,
"operata. and produce said well in accordance with the provisions

f of Rule 112-2 of the Commission Rules and Regulations.

i PROVIDED FURTHER HOWEVER, That the oporator shall take

; : packer-leakage tests upon completion and annually thereafter
‘duxinq the Annual Gas-0Oil Ratio Test Period for the Drinkard
-zone and at such other times as the Becretary-Directoxr of the
COanission may prescribe.

fiii {2) That jurisdiction of this cause is retezined for the :

15

, entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.!

DONE at 8Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-

abon designated,
i ETATE OF NEW MEXTCOO

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

S i

EDWIR L. MECHEM, Chairman

,
i
‘

|

!

i
¢
2

/ :f;‘: |
/50 , Jr., Membér & Secretary




DOCKET: EXAMINER (IEARING - WEDNESDAY - NOVEMBER 29 . 1961
o A M, . OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXTCO

32-61

The foliowing cases wiil be heard before Daniel S, Nutter, Examiner, or
Elvis A, Utz,

Cases llsted on this docket after Case 2444 will not be heard before 1 P .M,

as alternate examiner:

CASE 2435:

CASE 2436:

Application of Amerada Petroleum Corporation for a dual
completion and a 150-acre non-standard gas proration unit,

Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled

cause, secks permission to compleie its States DA Well No, 1
located in Unit L, Section 16, Townshin 921 Santh R-u - 27
Lasi, Lea wounly, New dMexico, as a dual completion (conventlon—
al) in the Eumont Gas Pool and the Drinkard Pool, with the
production of oii from the Drinkard zone to be through a
string of 2 3/8-inch tubing and the production of gas from

the Eumont zone to be throug¢h the tubing-casing annulus,
Applicaant further seeks the csiablisnhment of a 160-acre non-
standard gas proration unit in the Eumont Gas Pool, comprising
the N/2 S/2 of said Section 16, said unit to he dedicated to
said State DA Well No. 1.

Application of Cities Service Oil Company for a triple com-
pletion, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks permission to complete its Hodges "B"
Well No. 3, located in Unit L of Section 1, Township 25 South,
Range 37 East, Lea Couniy, New Mexico, as a triple completion
(conventional) in undesignated Blinebry and Drinkard pools
and in the Fusselman formation adjacent to the North Justis-
Fusselman pool, with the production of oil from the Blinebry
and Drinkard zones to be through parallel strings of 2 1/16-
inch tubing and the production of oil from the Fusselman zone
to be through a parallel string of 2 3/8-inch tuding,

Application of Hudson & Hudson for two unorthodox oil well
locations, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled causs, secks approval of two unorthodox oil well
locations in the Maljamar Pool, one well to be 'located within
100 feet and not less than 235 feet of the Southeast corner

of Unit J,  Section 24, Township 17 South, Range 31 East, Eddy
County, New Mexico, and onc well' to be located within 100 feect
and not less than 25 fecet of the Northwest corner of Unit O

in said Section 21. ’
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CASE 2440:

CASE 2441:

5 CASE 2442:

" CASE 2443:

Docket No., 32-61

Application of Socony Mobil 0il Company for permission to
transfer allowables, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the abhove-styled cause, secks permission to shut-in the
Boulder--Apache Well No_. 12-14_ 1necatad in Section 4. Township.
28 North, Range 1 West, Boulder-Mancos 0il Pool, Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico, and transfer its allowable to the Boulder-
Apache Well No. 23-14 located in said Section 14 for the
purpose of conducting interference tests.

Application of Water Flood Associated, Inc,, for s watcrflood
project in the Maljamar and Robinson Pools, Lea County, New
Mexico, Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks permission
to institute a waterflood project in the Maljamar and Robinson
Fools in poriions of Seciiviis 5,6 and 7, all in Township 17
South, Range 32 £ast, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of E1 Paso Natural Gas Company for a dual com-

pletior:, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-

styled cause, seeks permission to complete its Mescalero

Ridge Unit Well No. 1, located in Unit D of Section 21, Town-

ship 19 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico, as a

dual completion (conventional) “in the Bone Springs and Morrow 1

.formations, with the production of oil from the Bone Springs .

zone to be through a string of 2 3/8-inch tubing and the
production of gas from the Morrow zone to be through a
parallel string of 2 1/16-inch tubing.

Application of Gulf Oil Corporation for an 80-acre non-standard
gas proration unit, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in

the above-styled cause, seeks the establishment of an 80-acre
non-standard gas proration unit in the Eumont Gas Pool,
comprising the E/2 NE/4 of Section 34, Township 19 South,

Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico, said unit to be
dedicated to the J. W, Smith Well No. 2, located 660 feet

from the North and East lines of said Section 34.

The following cases will not be heard before 1 P.M.

CASE 2444:

-permit the Totah-Gallup oil production from three wells on

Application of Aztec Oil & Gas Company for an exception to
Rule 309-A, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks an exception to Rule 309-A to
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applicant's Hagood Federal Lease, located in Section 19,
Township 29 North, Range i3 West, San Juan County, New Mexico,
to be transported prior io measurement on said lease to
applicant's Smith "C" Lease, located in Section 18, Townsliip
29 North, Range 13 West,

—_—
—

CASE 2445: Application of Southwest Production Company for an order
extending the Flora Vista-Mesaverde Pool, San Juan County,
Pl - , dew Mexico, and establishing special rules and regulations
I S , in said pool. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks
/? ' an ordes oHindiuo the Flava Vista-Mesaverde Pool to include

o
Donren "

/5 Sections 22, 23, 26 and 27, all in Yownsnip OU woril, "ong

| 12 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, and establishing

| , special rules and regulations including a provision for 320-
! acre spacing units in said pool.

[

/' ' CASE 2446: Application of Southwest Production Company for an order
pooling all mineral interests in the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool

in the E/2 of Section 22, Township 30 North, Range 12 West,
San Juan County, New Mexico. Interested parties include

Roy Rector and O, G. Shelby, both of Flora Vista, New Mexico,
and Myron T. Dale, address unknown, :

CASE 2416: (Cont.) ‘
Application of Southwest Production Ccmpany for an order

pooling all mineral interests in ancundesignated Mesaverde
gas pool in the E/2 of Section 22, Township 30 North, Range
12 West, San Juan County, New Mexico.

CASE 2447: Application of Humble O0il & Refining Company for approval of
a pressure maintenance project in the Cha Cha-Gallup 0il Pool,
San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled -
cause, seeks permission to institute a pressure maintenance
project in the Cha Cha-Gallup Oil Pool-by the injection of
P water into certain wells located on the Navajo Indian Re-
| servation in Sections 13 through 29 and 33 through 36, Town-
[ ship 29 North, Range 14 West, San Juan County, New Mexico.
b Applicant further seeks the promulgation of specail rules
‘ and regulations governing said project.

CASE 2448: Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for a
pressure maintenance project, San Juan County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sccks permission to
institute a pressure maintenance project on its C, J. Holder,

e ot S
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State Holdar 0i1 Unit, State "CA". State Oil Unit and |
Gallegos Canyon Unit Leases, San Juan County, New Mexico,

in the Cha Cha-Gallup Oil Pool with water injection initially
to be through five wells located in Sections 8 and 16,
Township 28 North, Range 13 West, and Section 23, Township

28 North, Range 12 West, and requests adoption of special
rules to govern the operation of said project.

i _ - CASE 2449: Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for a

;§ - ' pressure maintenance project, San Juan County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks permission to
institute a pressure maintenance project op its Navajo Tribal
“H" and Galledos Canyon Unit Leases, San Juan County, New

i Mexico, in the Totah-Gallup Oil Pool with water injection

? initially to be through five wells located in Section 35,
Township 29 North, Range 13 West, Section 12, Township 28
North, Range 13 West, and Sections 13 and 24, Township 29

ey |

to govern the operation of said project,

iqe/
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New Mexico 011 Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexlco

Attn: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

Nrnonde T mvnrn o
UT ALV ATII-1L

TEXACO Inc. respectfully requestis that a hearing be
set tc consider its application to triple complete its V. M. karJ
Henderson Well No. 6 in the Paddock, Blinebry, and Drinkard Driw
pools, Lea County, New Mexico. The Peddoet formation is
anticipated to be an oil completion and will be produced through
a tapered string of 2-1/16" OD and 1-1/4" OD Aztec tubing. The
Sritmicard completion 1s anticlipated to be oil and will. be produced
through a string of 2-1/16" OD Aztec tubing. - The Blinebry
completion 1s anticipated to be gas and will be produced
up the annulus between the 5-1/2" casing and the 2-1/16" 0D
tubling. In support of our application we wish to state the
following facts:

1. TEXACO Inc. is the operator of the V. M.
Henderson lease which consists of the
N/2 of Section 30, T-21-S, R-37-E,

ILea County, New Mexico.

N BN e AT 3 A RN 1 8 M. 1 e A AT o 5 B a2 At e By At e b+ ot e A 52 e

| 2. The V. M. Henderson Well No. 6 is
g located 1n Unit M, Section 30,
T-21-8, R-37-E.

3. The Drinkard is anticipated to be an
o1l completion through the open hole
interval 6550 to 6700' and will be
produced through a tapered string of
tubing consisting of 5125' of 2-1/16"
OD and 1325' of 1-1/4" OD Aztec tubing.

gl
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4, The Blinebry is anticipated to be gz gas
completion and will be perforated from
5500 to 5800,

5., _The Paddonlc. 4 antdodtnnbad Lo LIGIT

completion and will be pefforaﬁed'from
5160"' to 5170,

6. Ic¢ is anticipated hat all three zones
will flow upon complction,

Attached in triplicate 1s an Application for Triple
Completion, a plat of the v. M. Henderson lease, and a diagrammatic
sketch of the proposed triple completion installation. It is
requested that this hearing be set on the first available examiner
hearing docket.

Yours very truly,

TEXACO 1Inc.

AL

C. R. Black
Assistant Division
Proration Engineer

CRB-MM
Attach,




NEW MEXICO OlIL CONSERYATION COMMISSION

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO ’\7-3-58
TRIPLY
APPLICATION FOR BUAL COMPLETIOW ,‘/79
Field Name Coun'y Date
. Iy » e - - Py 77

Paddock, Blinebry {(Gas), Drinkar Lea Qctober 20, 1961
Operator Lezse Well No,

TEXACO Inc. V. M. lienderson §)
Location !Unit Section Township Range
of Well C 30 21-3 37=E
1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the i@k completion of a well in these same pools or in the same

Toncs Tithin fne mite B ihe en-nt—( P owall? YES . NC X trlole - i ’ ’ o

2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No. ; Operator, Lease, and Well No.:

3. The following facts are submitted: y Middle L Z
Upper Zone 7one ower Zone
o. Name of reservoir Paddock Blinebry Drinkard
b. Top and Bottom of
Pay Section 51601 -5170! 55001 ~5800! 65501 -GT00"
(Perforations)
c. Type of production (Oil or Gas) 0il Ga Qil
d. Method of Production
{Clowiag o Antificial Lifs) Rlowing Flowine Plowino
4, The following are anached {Please mark YES ot NO)
Triple

Yes o Djagrammatic Sketch of the DuXl Completion, showing all casing strings, includiag size and setting, top of cemeant, perforated in-
tervals, tubing strings, including diameters and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other
information as may be pertineat.

YeS b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses of

operators of all leases offseté cant s lease.
NO__ _c. Waivers consenting to such completwn from each offset operator, or in lieu thereof, evidence that said offset operators have

been furnished copies of the apphcat:on.
No d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation indicated
thereon. (If such log is nor available at the time application is filed, it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112~-A.,)
5. List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

Gulf 01l Corp., Box 1938, Roswell, New Mexico

—Mobil 0il Co., Box 2406, Hobbs, New Mexico
Sinclair 011 & Gas Co., 520 E. Broadway, Hobbs, New Mexico

J. W. Peery, Box 655, Qdessa, Texas

Ja. H. Moore, 1000 Green Acres Drive, Hobbs, New Mexica

6. Were all aperators liasted in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES____ NO _X_ . If answer is yes, give date
of such notification i

Asst. Div131on
CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that I am the _Provation Engineer  of — TEXACO Inc.

(company), and that I am authorized by said compaay to make tlus report; and that this report was prepared
under my. supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

A SUA
C. R Black Signature
* Should waivers from_ all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, thé New Mexico Oxl Conservation

Commission will ho]d} the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If,

after ssid twenty-day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santd Fe office, the application will then be processed.

NOTE: If the proposed dual completion will result in an unorthodox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit in either or both of the
producing » then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this application.
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ze_nEnT.WHITE AND GILBERT
ATTOBNBYS AND COUNSEDO“S AT LAW

BISAOP BUILDING

CARL M. GILBERT SANTA FE,NEW MEXICO

L. C.WHITE

WILLIAM W. GILBERT October 30 1061
bl 7

SUMNER 5. KOCH

WILLEAM BE. KELLY

- Mrs. Tda Rodriguez

2 | New Mexico Ol Conservation Commission
' p. 0. Box 871

gante Fe, New Mexico

Re: Texsco's applicetion to triple complete
its V. M. ‘Hendexrson Well No. 6
Lea County, New Mexico

R AL WD g ARt B

Dear Ida: ...

i ‘ Attached in triplicate ig Texaco's application to triple
‘ ; complete its V. M. Henderson Well No. 6. Ve would
appreciate the application peing set down for hearing at
your earliest convenience, preSumably for the Examiner
hearing November 21st. :

Texaco's application for approval of its Northeast Cap-
rock (Queen) Unit Agreement bas beer get. for November 8,
' G-M “ohpl. It would be
MUMA—WM
Wil end heard on The same date as the V. M.

Henderson well No. 6.

s i AT

p——

Very truly yours,

e ek P
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FARMINGTON, N. M.
PHONE 22%.1182
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DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SER

e .
ALBUQUERQUE, N. M.

PHONE 243.66%31
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OIJ:CCNSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, Hew Mexlco
November 29, 1901
KX AMINER HEARING
IN THE MATTER Ol A o )
Application of Texaco, INC., ~v- “minle )
completion, .ea County, New MexlcoO. Appli- =
cant in the above~styled cause, seeks ver- CASE NG,
mission to complete 168 v. M. Henderson 2138

Well No. ©, 1ocated in Unlt ¢ of Section 30,
Tounship 21 gouth, Range 37 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, as a triple completion in the
Paddock, Blinebry Gas, and Drinkard Pools
with the production of oil from the Drinkard
formation o pe through a tapered string of
tubing 2 1/16-inch and 1 1/4-inch diameter
and from the Paddock formation to pe through
a parallel string of 2 1/16-inch tubing and
the production of gas from the Blinedry forma-
tion to be through the tubing-casing annulus.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

-_-.-...,__.._._,'__,_....m_,__,___————-— e e e TS e = e e e s R

RBEFORE: Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

AEXAMINER NUTTER: We will call Case No. 2038,

MR. WHITFIEID: Application ~f Texaco, Inc., for a
triple completion, T.ea County, New Mexico.

MR. WHITE: Charles Wnite of‘Gilbert, White & Gilbert,
representing tne Applicant. We have one witness, Mr. Robinson.

J. E. ROBINSON, JR.,

LI
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DEARNLE

ALBUGUERQUE, N, M.

Y-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

FARMINGTON, N,

PHONE 325-1182

PHONE 243.669)

SR, o P B . LIS P YT
viinnoo, naviog ween Sleng daua,

called an a

examined and Lestifled as ol lows:

DIRACT X A AT

BY MR, WHITE:

8] Would you please state your rame?

A J. &, Rouinson, Jr.

Q By wnom are you employed and In wnal capacity?

A Texaco, Tnc., as a petrolean enpineer.

Q naVe yQQr LU 8200 U Ak E Ak kb Tk e aie Ul T e

the Commlission?

A Yes, sir; they have,
Q Are you familiar with the subject application?
A Yes, I amnm.
MR. WHITE: Are the witness's qualifications accept-
avle?
EXAMINER NUTTER: Yes, sir, please proceed.
) (by Mr. Ynite) Will you bvriefly state what Texzaco is

seeking by the subject application?
A Texaco is seeking approval to {riple coﬁplete its
V. M. Henderson Vell No. 6 and the Drinkard oil well, a Blinebry
gas well and a Paddock oil well and ﬁo produce the Drinkard
through a tapered string consisting of 2 1/16—inch CD Aztec
tubing and a string of 1 i/4~inch Aztec tubing.
| {Applicant's Exhibit No. 1

marked, )

ALY g A




DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTIN% SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUERQUE, N. M.

N, M,

FARMINGTON,

PHONE 325.1182

PHONE 243.6691

PAGE 3

8} (by Mr. YWhite) Will you refer to ¥znioit No. 1 and ex-
plain the information staved tnercon?

i Exhivbit 1 1Is a plat showing Texaco's V. B, llenderson
lease. Lt is bordered in yelilow, a 320-acrc lease occupyling the
North nalf of Section 30, Township 21 South, Rénge 37 mast, lea
County. On the plat vie show the locatvion of all wWells and we
4180 118T the rield tnat‘theSQ welis are completed in., VWe show
the offsetting leases, the offset lease ownership and tne ad-
dresses of ihe offset operators. On the V. 1. Hendersor lease,
Hell No. 2 is a Biinebry oil well. Well Ho., 3 is a Drinkard;
Well No. 4 is a Zumont gas vwell; and VWell No. 5 is a Penrose
Skelly and Paddock dual. ©On %the lease each of the three zones

we are proposing to trioly complete thls well in 1s productive.

2 The subject well is circled in red?

A That is correct, Well No. O.
{Applicant's Exhibit No. 2
marked. )

QS %ill you refer to Exhibit No. 2 and explain your dla-

grammatic sketeh?

A Exhibit No. 2 is a diagrammatic sketen showing the
completion of the subject well. An eleven-inch hole was drilled
to 1254 feet and a siring of 8 5/8-inch casing was set at 1253
feet. It was cemented, with the cement vteing circulated-to the

surface of the ground. We went out from under the 8 5/8 with a

7/8 inch hole. We drilled the hole to 6550. We set a string of
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. TR RN Ll N N s g Foord
| coveni wiun the cemons ol RTERERY SUURT RN it Gane vin

nenented, we arihed oo nelon vne ool U0
a7 PR . . . . . . . P =t . s
Tne Drinkard 8 coplelea o _on hole TYOW 6550 Go 6700

fect. The niinenry 10 compiated el 8RR airferent periora-

“ions: 9530 to 5503; (0o 5547 Lo 5505, oo 5560 6o 587 from

FARMINGTCN, N 1]
PHONE 32%.1182

5593 © 5061 J; 5618 Lo £g; and 5632 o S
The raddock is completed through pcrforations alb 51)8 o

5168. The Drinkard is an 011 pruGLTii, i mtnrmeidiate sweeb, APL

SERVICE, Inc.

grade of 36 degrees; tne GOR 18 2,000 and the bottomhonle pres-

A ]
¥

sure is 2300. IL was sested To flow five barrels per houyr ol
a 2l/6l-incn choke gith a tubing pressure of 350 osi.

1,080

The Blinedry 1s a gas well. it was tested to fiow 2,20
MCEF per day with 90 bvarrels of condensate. mnis is a high

-gravity congensate naving an apil gravity of 61 degreeS. The

GCOR 15 21,E00 to one. The well is a gas well in that 1% exceeds

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTINC

E - the H2 degree gravity as included in the nrlinedbry gas rule. 1%t
5 does not have a aOR of 32,000. However, wWith the condensatc it
i - is classified as 2 gas completion.
§o The Paddock produces & sour crude. 1% has a 37 degree apl
: g~
: Moy
g 32 gravity. The GOR 18 135 %o oneé. Its estinated bottomhole pres-
it
| sure 1is 18C0 psi. Tt was completed fiowing and 1t flowed sixteen
? _
nours. 1T made 90 parrels of oil, nd nater.
- Q wnat is the present status of the well?
—_ A The well has peer drilled and completed and we ave
-
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presently conduching nacker teakape teste.  Aller we veriorated

P

the well and treated cach zone, we sey g Lolter dodel D packer asv
F o

G008 Teet, a Maker Modol © packer as 21970, snd a Raker Model b

packer at 9127 feet. Thic is one of Lie "Mlvst Lrip ioal tubes

N, M,

" PHONE 325.1182

tnat nas been designed to run lnside she 5 1/2 -inch casing and

FARMINGTON,
,_h

it was made up on tne loang string, or Lthe Drinkard str

ngy, and

Ao

coming out from under the trip flcat tute 1t was necessary to run

Er

a string of 1 1/M-inch tubing.

o

" What was the redasor feor that?

A On the body of the trip float tube, since it is in

<t

he five and a halfl, they couldn't get enough steel for the long
3tring to put a 2 1/16-inch tubing collar there and since the
outside string, whera we'll produce the Blinebry, is a 2 7/8
inch, we have to go to a swmaller size tubing Tto go inside the

2 7/8-inch and still have enough steel to carry the weignht, so
the Drinkard will ve produced througnh a tapered string consist-
ing of 1 1/b-inch Aztec parallel float tube and 2 1/16-inch tub-
ing above the float.

 The Paddock will be produced through a string of 2 1/16-inch

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, 'nc.

ALBUQUERQUE, N, M.

tuving and it was originally our intention to flow the Blinebry

]
i
b
I
v
}

gas up the tubing casing annulus, out since this well started

PHONE 243.6651

e -indc %

peie

uning in the hole at B112 and we'll produce

RPN
Ul

the Blinebry gas through the one-inch tubing. . ;

- Q Are there any crude characteristics that you care to

S . . I L Ay . SR
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state?
{" A Mo, sir. [ nighi say that ail of She zones presently
' are flowing., Ye estiiate thal tne Drinkard wiill riow {or as
; i least three years acd once this zone soops Mlowing, welll ue
‘ iz .
; g§ avle to purp the zone. e can punp arproximately 65 barrels wer
[ ' .
. S . E > . . . R } . .
P H 3*13 QAY UNYOUEN @ ONE - Li1Cil Xazs b sl ai . caul, Creeites ~8 BB tmohaa,
= g .8
Ty . . \ )
: oo o} You'll be aonle To pump the allowauvle?
5
&2 A Yes, sir, we will.
o G Will you be able to puwp the Faddock?
v A Yes, sir. We can alsc punp the Paddock when 1% ceases
« E: to fiow. Ve estimate that it will flow approxinmately three
‘ =
” e vears.
E: Q How about the Blinebry?
< A No. We wvon't punp the Blinebry. However, we don't
: Es Lelieve that the Blinebry will ever fail to flow with the high
. :g GOR that we have and it is producing condensate and as the zone
[ ]
' - ES is depleted, you could expect that your GOR will increase, and
-]
E: e never -- we don't anticipate that we would ever have o pump
< iz the Blinebry.
SIS
Qv .
59 {Applicant's Exhibit No. 3
~N
. g3 marked. )
Ja
Q Will you refer to Exhibit No. 3 and explain the informaw
tion shown oit that exhibit?
A Exhibit No. 3 is a radiocactive log of the subject well.
N - The tops nf each of the three pays are marked on the lcg.
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0 Wils ovou giate whnal cconomic advasiuases will oe gained
Ly this proposed Losta fuoion?
A If we drilled the wel, and sel ¢ 5/5-i.ch casing and
) 7 teel Tond oiwice  anw ecoabh woalid have Leen 5193, 600. Under the
P g 1 - < el 2 . LA
iZ . ,
£ & present complebion of the well, we will covuieve the well for
gn
2w ) . A
. 35 apbroximately $101,500, wnieh resulis in a saving of 510,100,
S i
- =~ If we would have drilled Two twin wells, the well peing completed
; &e a8 a dual and the other as 4 single, 105 edpuimdviu viiku i :
' _~
o would cost $131,754, so the advantages here in our type of com-
| w pletion is $27,245,
! e E: 8] Were Exnhibits 1 and 2 prepared by you or under your
™
A direcition?
AL A Yes, sir.
(o' Q Are the facts and figures stated on Exhibit 3 correct
gg to the bpest of your knowledge and belief?
Py
‘g A Yes, sir. That is a log of the well with the %ops
- -
ES marked.
Eg Q Do you nave anything further to state?
‘ - A No, sir, I have not.
‘ e
, R
- Qs MR, WHITE: We offer Exhibits 1, 2, and 3.
gw
LE) . ~ e .
' B g2 EXAMINER NUTTER: Exhipbits 1 through 3 will be entered
i ~
in evidence,
MR. WHITE: That concludes ocur direch.
- EXAMINER NUTTER: Are there any questions of Mr., Robin-
. son?.
i A s
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MX/UR:“ﬁOﬁﬁJQ:
8} My .

sestimony coyreched the perforaﬁiou Shovn

 TARMINGTON, N ™
SHONE 3425.1182

correcbed toO read 5539 uO 5543,

MR. MORRIS: Thank you.

SERVICE, Irc.

By EXAMINER NUTTER:

not been 1abelled incorrectly on that.

EXAMINER NUTTER: Are there any

Robinson?

He may ve excused.

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING

ALBUQUERQUE, N. M
PHONE 243.6691

EXAMINER NUTTER:

o offer in Case NG. 24307

- x ¥ *

Qouinson, On youl cantnit oo 2,

PAGE §3

__________.———-*,_,__,._——-—«—'-_._—_—__—,__._-—-——-—- —_'.’_.______’_,____,-—-———-""_"wm
e RTTTNIA >
CK&\.:) > I‘u".ji’v[ PRl i

T e leve Youy

iy bne vy yaeLry 2one

wo be 5539 To 553, rutner than oty as srhown on Lne eyxhniviv.

l A That 18 coraech. 1t Ls & ojpogr;phicai error. 1%
gsnould be COLPECTLa . e mok ot serforations should D€

CRCS%.EXfﬂlNATlQN_
Q pccording ©O Fxhioit 3, the top of the Drinkard would
be 6614 but your Drinkard open nole shows from 6560 to 67CO0.

i1l you examine Exhipit 3 and see if, perhaps, the Drinkard has

A The top should ©e€ 6555 -- or 6550.

other questions of Mr.

~ (Witness excused. )

Does anyone nave anything they wish

The caseg will be taken under advisement.
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COUNTY COF SAN JUAN

T, THOMAS T.

SMONE 323-1182

pest of my knowledge,

My Cormiss ion BX Xpires:

Getooer 2, 1965

PHONE 243.669)

county of San Juan, State of

“that the foreroing and attached LPANBC LIy e oo .

tains a true and correc®

ki1l and ab’li“y.

PAGE

HORNK, HCPARY LU IC in and for whe

New Mcexico, do nereoy certifly

D N S R X =

reported by me in stenotype and that tne same was reduced ©O
typewritten Lcranscript under My personal syuervision and con-

record of sald proceedinds, to the

1 /
,/

' ff/ 44/5//@,

NNPAI\Y PUBT )I(‘

{-v +hat the roregoing is

wedlogs
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